
 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

    
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  

  
  

1 
  
  
  
  
   

Office 
Closed  

2 
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Braylon S! 

3 
  
  
10:00 am 
  

4   Christmas 2 
  
    9:00 am   Worship  with Holy Communion 
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
  
  

5 
      
  
  
6:00 pm  Rebekah Circle 
                Bible Study 
  
  
  
  

6 
  
  
10:00 am  Bible Study                  
                 Video  
                 available 
  
  
  

7 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
  
2:45 pm  JAM 

8 
  
  
  
  
2:00 pm   
  
  

9 
  
  
  
  

10 
  
  

11  Baptism of Jesus 
 
    9:00 am   Worship  
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
  10:30 am   WELCA  
    
   2:00 pm   

12            
  
       
  

13 
       
  
  

14 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
5:15 pm  7-8th Confirmation Class 
6:15 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:15 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 

15       
  
  
2:00 pm    
  
  
4:30 pm  Lion’s Supper 
  
ANNUAL  
REPORTS DUE 

16     
  
  
  

17 
  
9:00 am  ISU Ext. Ed. 

18  Epiphany 2 
   
    9:00 am   Worship  with Holy Communion 
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
   
                
  

19 
  
  
  
  
  
  
     1:00 pm  

20  
  
  
  

21    
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
5:15 pm  7-8th Confirmation Class 
6:15 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:15 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 
  
  
  

22           
  
  
  
  2:00 pm   
  
  
  

23 
  
  

24 
  
  

Happy Birthday 

Mason M! 

25 Epiphany 3 
  
    9:00 am   Worship  led by ZSJ Praise Team 
  10:00 am    Annual Meeting 
  
  

26 
  
  
  
  

27 
  
  
  
  

28 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
5:15 pm  7-8th Confirmation Class 
6:15 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:15 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 
  
  
  

29 
  
  
  
  
  2:00 pm   

30 
  
  

31 
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Olivia L! 
  
  
  
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WORSHIP 
ASSISTANTS: 

Head Usher: Doug D 

 

Altar Guild: Pam M,  

                      Carla N 

 

Lector: Doreen D 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

      

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

   Greeters:   Fellowship: 

   

4    Doug & Doreen D 

11 

18 

25       Annual Meeting 

  

  

 

  

 

 
  

  

  

 

  
 

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

               

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

  Acolyte:  Crucifer:  
  

4  Eli T   Sutton W 

18  Cooper W  Harper R 

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

 

   

  
  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

 

  


