SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
JAR	PUAT			Office Closed	Happy Birthday Braylon S!	3 10:00 am
4 Christmas 2	5	6	7	8	9	10
9:00 am Worship with Holy Communion 10:15 am Fellowship/ Sunday School	6:00 pm Rebekah Circle Bible Study	10:00 am Bible Study Video available	8:30 am ZSJ Quilters  2:45 pm JAM	2:00 pm		
11 Baptism of Jesus	12	13	14	15	16	17
9:00 am Worship 10:15 am Fellowship/ Sunday School			8:30 am ZSJ Quilters 5:15 pm 7-8th Confirmation Class	2:00 pm		9:00 am ISU Ext. Ed.
10:30 am WELCA  2:00 pm  Boyling Party in the name of THE LORD			6:15 pm ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 7:15 pm ZSJ Chancel Choir Rehearsal	4:30 pm Lion's Supper ANNUAL REPORTS DUE		
18 Epiphany 2	19	20	21	22	23	24
9:00 am Worship with Holy Communion 10:15 am Fellowship/ Sunday School	DEADLINE  1:00 pm  Card-iangels		8:30 am ZSJ Quilters 5:15 pm 7-8th Confirmation Class 6:15 pm ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 7:15 pm ZSJ Chancel Choir Rehearsal	2:00 pm		Happy Birthday Mason M!
25 Epiphany 3	26	27	28	29	30	31
9:00 am Worship led by ZSJ Praise Team 10:00 am Annual Meeting  ZSJ Praise Team  Church Meeting			8:30 am ZSJ Quilters 5:15 pm 7-8th Confirmation Class 6:15 pm ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 7:15 pm ZSJ Chancel Choir Rehearsal	2:00 pm		Happy Birthday Olivia L!

WORSHIP ASSISTANTS:	Head Usher: Doug D  Altar Guild: Pam M, Carla N  Lector: Doreen D	Greeters:  Doug & Doreen D  11  18  25		Fellowship: Annual Meeting	
		4 18	Acolyte: Eli T Cooper W	Crucifer: Sutton W Harper R	